



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3036 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.19600 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.  
V/s.  
Sanjay Chopra and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3038 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18087 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.  
V/s.  
M/s. Design Multiples and anr and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3040 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17763 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.  
V/s.  
Smt. Manju Singhvi ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3043 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17998 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.  
V/s.



Rohit Gupta and anr and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3045 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18010 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.

V/s.  
M/s Leonard Holding & Trading  
Pvt. Ltd anr and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3047 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18095 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.

V/s.  
Bihar Supply Company and anr and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3049 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.17998 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.

V/s.  
M/s Shree Ganesh Knitting  
and Manufacturing Mills and ors ... Respondents.

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3051 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18006 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai ... Appellant.

V/s.  
Venus Wire Industries Pvt.



Ltd and ors ors

... Respondents.

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3055 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18001 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai

... Appellant.

V/s.

Shimera Project Lighting  
and anr

... Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3057 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18596 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai

... Appellant.

V/s.

Pankaj Mehta and ors  
and anr

... Respondents

Mr. Narendra V. Walavalkar with Mr. Prashant Sutar,  
for the appellant.

**CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1] Stand over to 04.09.2018. The following connected  
matters be listed with these matters.

1. AOST No.22387 of 2018

2. AOST No.22038 of 2018



3. AOST No.22397 of 2018
4. AOST No.22406 of 2018
5. AOST No.22379 of 2018
6. AOST No.22411 of 2018
7. AOST No.23054 of 2018
8. AOST No.17125 of 2018
9. AOST No.17117 of 2018
10. AOST No.17133 of 2018
11. First Appeal No.107 of 2013
12. FA(ST) No.8362 of 2018
13. FA(ST) No.8393 of 2018
14. FA (ST) No.8367 of 2018
15. FA (ST) No.8513 of 2018
16. FA (ST) No.8375 of 2018
17. FA (ST) No.8381 of 2018
18. FA (ST) No.12853 of 2018
19. FA(ST) No.17755 of 2018
20. FA(ST) No.18101 of 2018
21. FA(ST) No.17996 of 2018
22. FA(ST) No.18087 of 2018
23. FA(ST) No.18095 of 2018
24. FA(ST) No.18006 of 2018



- 25.FA(ST) No.18001 of 2018
26. FA(ST) No.18010 of 2018
27. FA(ST) No.18596 of 2018
28. FA(ST) No.19600 of 2018
29. FA(ST) No.17763 of 2018
30. FA(ST) No.17744 of 2018
31. FA(ST) No.18594 of 2018
32. FA(ST) No.20109 of 2018
33. FA(ST) No.19564 of 2018
34. FA(ST) No.18006 of 2018
35. FA(ST) No.17767 of 2018
36. FA(ST) No.17749 of 2018
37. FA(ST) No.24159 of 2018
38. F.A. No.2080 of 2011
39. F.A. No.2081 of 2011

**[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**