



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 17998 OF 2018**

Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai

...Applicant/Appellant.

**Versus**

Rohit Gupta and Others.

...Respondents.

**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 17749 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 18596 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 12853 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 17736 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL [St.] NO. 17763 OF 2018**

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Pallavi Khale and Ms. Vidya Vyavhare for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 4, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. These 6 matters are part of the group of 29 matters listed today on board. However, the Department has selectively sent only 23 matters to the Court and has not sent afore-said 6 matters and thereby this Court is unable to pass any orders in these matters.



2. Registrar (Judicial-II) is directed to call for the necessary explanation from the concerned officials as to why the entire bunch of matters was not sent to the Court. The explanation to be submitted before the next date. List on **9<sup>th</sup> April 2025**.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**