



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 17998 OF 2018.

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...Applicant.

Versus

Shri. Rohit Gupta And Ors ...Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 12853 OF 2018.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 17736 OF 2018.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 17749 OF 2018.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 17763 OF 2018.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL ST.NO. 18596 OF 2018.

Ms. Pallavi Khale, for the Applicant.

*Mr. Rajesh S. Maravoor i/b. Maravoor Wamorkar & Co. Advocates
for Respondent No.1.*

Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/b. Mr.Jayesh R.Vyas, for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 9, 2025.

P. C. :

1. On the last occasion as 6 matters were placed for consideration out of the group of 29 matters and explanation was sought from the Registry. The explanation has been tendered alongwith an unconditional apology, stating that the 6 matter were inadvertently



tagged with the matters pertaining to the Division Bench and Single Bench taking up matters of MACT .

2. Explanation is accepted.
3. Stand over to **13th June 2025**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]