



Sayed



20-CAE3637.2018.000

2026:BHC-AS:15970

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3057 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3058 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.18596 OF 2018

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Pankaj Mehta & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Rajesh S. Maravoor i/by Maravoor Wamorkar & Company for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 24 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 20 January 2026.
2. Along with the present appeal list following appeals :-

Sr. no.	Matter numbers	Sr. No.	Matter numbers
1	FAST/17755/2018	14	FAST/19564/2018
2	FAST/18001/2018	15	FAST/24159/2018
3	FAST/17998/2018	16	FAST/8362/2018
4	FAST/18087/2018	17	FAST/8393/2018
5	FAST/18095/2018	18	FAST/8367/2018
6	FAST/18006/2018	19	FAST/8513/2018
7	FAST/18010/2018	20	FAST/8375/2018
8	FAST/17749/2018	21	FAST/8381/2018



Sayyed

20-CAE3637-2018-000

2026:BHC-AS:15970

9	FAST/18596/2018		22	FAST/12853/2018
10	FAST/19600/2018		23	FAST/17736/2018
11	FAST/17744/2018		24	FAST/17767/2018
12	FAST/18594/2018		25	FAST/18101/2018
13	FAST/20109/2018		26	FAST/17763/2018

3. Liberty to file additional affidavit to explain the delay. Registry to take the same on record.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]